## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-4	
SUBJE	CT:	AGENDA DATE: December 13, 2016	
	nce of the Resignation of John Bairos fro	om the Oakdale Fire Protection District Board	
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No.</b> 2016-610	
	n of Supervisor _Withrow,  oved by the following vote,	Seconded by Supervisor <u>Chiesa</u>	
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Chairman Monteith  Noes: Supervisors:  None			
Excused 6	or Absent: Supervisors: None		
	Approved as recommended		
2)	Denied		
•	Approved as amended		
4)	Other:		

ATTEST: ELIZABETH)A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-4		
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: December 13, 2016		
CEO CONCURRENCE:			
OLO CONCONNENCE.	4/5 Vote Nequiled. Tes C No C		
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of John Bairos from the Oakdale Fire Protection District Board of Directors			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
<ol> <li>Accept the resignation of John Bairos from the Oakdale Fire Protection District Board of Directors.</li> </ol>			
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.			
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Bairos.			
CONTACT PERSON:			
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494		

## "To Save Life & Property"

## $\equiv$ OAKDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT $\equiv$



P.O. BOX 932 OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA 95361 PHONE (209) 552-3862

**Board Members** 

John Bairos –Chairman

Raymond Martin

Ryan Cope

Vincent Victorine

Richard Ardis

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700

Modesto, CA 95354

November 12, 2016

Stanislaus County Supervisors,

Effective at the end of the day on December 31<sup>st</sup> 2016, I will be resigning my position as a Director for the Oakdale Fire Protection District. Thank you for the support you have given me and the fire district throughout the years as we have strived to provide the highest level of fire protection to our constituents.

Thank you,

John W. Bairos

Director / Chairperson

Oakdale Fire Protection District